
 

Himachal Pradesh 

 Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 
 *NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 

 

      Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby inv ited by the Executive 

Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharar i on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the follow ing w orks from the  

appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm enlisted w ith Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this off ice on or before 05/01/2024 at 

11:00 A M and w ill be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their author ized agent 

who may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the off ice of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur  

Bharari against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 3:00 PM on 04/01/2024. The notice invit ing tender is uploaded on the 

Department w ebsite “www.hpiph.org”. The rates in the tender form w ill be f illed in w ords and in f igures failing w hich the tender w ill 

be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certif icate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engin eer  

Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari. Condit ional tenders or tender received w ithout earnest money w ill summarily be rejected. 

The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender w ithout assigning any reasons. The option of the tenderer shal l be 

kept open for 120 days. 

Sr

. 

N

o 

Name of work Estimated Cost Earnest 

money 

Time 

limit 

Cost 

of 

form 

1 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS 

Tourkhola and Multi villages rural piped w ater supply scheme in 

Tehs il Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Construction of retaining 
w all dow n side of main storage tank kharjanu RD 0 to 12 mtrs) 

 ₹      3,86,667.00   ₹    7,740.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

2 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to Various  

LWSS/LIS under  JSV Section Marhi in Tehs il Dharampur Distt. 

Mandi HP (SH:- Restoration of various conveyance main at 

various reaches damaged by heavy rain) 

 ₹      4,19,969.00   ₹    8,400.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

3 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS 

LWSS 8 Nos Panchayats (Sandhole, neri, Datw ar, Ghanala, 

Sohar, Kothuw an, Dhalara & Beri and Improvement/Rejuvenation 

of existing WSS in tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-  

Construction of anchor block in rising main 150 mm dia) 

 ₹      4,12,317.00   ₹    8,250.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

4 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS 

Jamulla in tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Protection of 

pipe line, house property & w ater bodies at various locations) 

 ₹      4,63,922.00   ₹    9,280.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

5 BSP/2021/18 (Deposit Work), Restoration of Rain da mages to 

LWSS Brang 1st stage in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-

Providing anti erosion measure to protect rising main RD 0 to 8 m)  

 ₹      3,41,294.00   ₹    6,830.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

6 Restoration of rain damages to various Hand Pumps under JSV  

Sub Division Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP 
(SH:- Repair of Hand Pumps at various locations). 

 ₹      4,39,440.00   ₹    8,790.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

7 SDF/2023/114 (Deposit w ork), Restoration of rain damages  to FIS 

Kumardha in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Repair of 

main channel and head w eir damaged due to land slide)  

 ₹      2,43,440.00   ₹    4,870.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

8 Source strengthening and rehalilitat ion of various w ater supply 

scheme under JSV sub Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. 

Mandi HP (SH:- Protection w ork on dow nstream of source of 

LWSS Sari Sanour Kapahi Nalad side from RD 0 to 25 m). 

 ₹      4,62,225.00   ₹    9,250.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

9 Mult i villages rural w ater supply scheme for kamlah & Mandap 

Area in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (Kamlah Phase) (SH:-  

Repair & overhaulins of various pumping machinery and other  

electrical equipment installed in pump house damaged by heavy 

f lood) Job No.1 

 ₹      4,90,000.00   ₹    9,800.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

10 Rehabilitation/ Renovation of various LWSS Kamlah, LWSS 

Sherpur & LWSS Sar i Sanour Kapahi under IPH Sub Division 

Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, 

jointing and testing of GMS pipe of various dia  in SV Balyana CV  

Kapahi) 

 ₹      2,67,145.00   ₹    5,350.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

11 A/R&M/O LWSS Rakoh Cholthara Aw ahdevi & Tihra Area 2nd 

stage Rosso in Tehs il Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Repair  

of 170 HP KSB make pump set No. 2, Model WL-80/8, Sr. No. 

497213793108 & rew inding of 170 HP kirloskar make induction 

motor 2968 RPM set No. 2, Sr. No. 07SL02905) 

 ₹      4,28,683.00   ₹    8,580.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

12 Mult i villages rural w ater supply scheme for kamlah & Mandap 

Area in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (Kamlah Phase) (SH:-  

Repair & overhaulins of various pumping machinery and other  

electrical equipment installed in pump house damaged by heavy 
f lood) Job No.2 

 ₹      4,89,000.00   ₹    9,780.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

13 C/O LWSS Kothuw an Dhalara in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi HP 

(SH:- Repair of AE off ice building at Sandhole) 

 ₹      3,78,432.00   ₹    7,570.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

14 Various LWSS under JSV Sub Div ision Dharampur in Tehs il 
Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Providing supplying & f ixing 

UPS system 5.00 KVA to Circle off ice building at Dharampur) 

 ₹      4,58,500.00   ₹    9,170.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

15 Restoration of Rain damages to various w ater supply schemes of  ₹      2,43,080.00   ₹    4,870.00  One 250/- 



JSV Sub Division Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi 

HP (SH:-Providing & supplying of DG set along w ith w elding 

machine under JS section Dharampur) 

Month 

16 Source strengthening and rehalilitat ion of various w ater supply 

scheme under JSV sub Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. 

Mandi HP (SH:- Protection w ork to protect the pump house of 

LWSS Dudal Sajao Piplu at RD 40 to 50 mtrs). 

 ₹      2,74,411.00   ₹    5,490.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

17 Various LWSS/LIS under JSV Sub Division Mandap in Tehs il 

Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Prov iding & supplying electrical 

w elding machine ARC 280 along w ith a generator of 7 KV) 

 ₹      2,43,080.00   ₹    4,870.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

18 BSP/2021/563 (Deposit w ork), Construction of LWSS Kothuw an 

Dhalara in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Desilt ing of 
percolation w ell at Uhlu ka Phair)  

 ₹      2,23,165.00   ₹    4,470.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

19 Rehabilitation/ Renovation of various LWSS Kamlah, LWSS 

Sherpur & LWSS Sar i Sanour Kapahi under IPH Sub Division 

Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, 

jointing and testing of GMS pipe of various dia for Shiv Temple at 

Nald) 

 ₹      2,64,834.00   ₹    5,300.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

  

Terms and Conditions: 

1. The application for issue of tender form w ill be received upto 04/01/2024 alongw ith cost of form and tender form w ill be issued 

till 5:00 PM against application received till 04/01/2024 upto 3:00 PM.  

2. The tenders received w ithout earnest money w ill be rejected.  

3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renew al order/ PA N Number and GST w ith his  application or obtaining the tender  

documents.  

4.  The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors w ho are found eligible.  

5. If  05/01/2024 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next w orking day at 11.30 AM.  

6. The Income tax GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from Govt. time to time. 

7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections if any w ill be published in the Website. 

 

          -Sd/- 

          Executive Engineer  
Jal Shakti Division Dharampur 

 Bharari 

 

 NO.EE-JSD-DBR (Bharari)-CB-Tender-NIT/2023-24:-           12163-12212  Dated: - 26.12.2023 

Copy to the follow ing for information:-  

1. The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhaw an Tutikandi Shimla. 

2. The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur. 

3.  The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. 

4. All the Executive Engineer w orking in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P. 

5. All the Assistant Engineers w orking under this Division. 

6. All the Contractors/Firm. 

7. Notice Board.        -Sd/-  

Executive Engineer  

Jal Shakti Division Dharampur 

Bharari  


